Municipal Judge Education Committee

Updated 3-14-2011

Hon. Roy L. Richter, Chair
Appellate Judge

Missouri Court of Appeals —
Eastern District

One Post Office Square

815 Olive Street

St. Louis, MO 63101

PH: 314-539-4335

FAX: 314-539-4339

Official Station

Montgomery County Courthouse
211 E. Third

Montgomery City, MO 63361
PH 573-564-3348

FAX: 573-564-8081
Roy.L.Richter@courts.mo.gov
Appointed to Committee: 10-16-1991
Appointed Chair: 02-22-2001
Termends: 12- 31-2011

Hon. Dana M. Altieri
Municipal Judge

10 N.E. Tudor Road

Lee’s Summit, MO 64086

PH: 816/347-1818

FAX: 816/969-1155
dana@mokanlegal.com

Appointed to Committee: 07-16-10
Term ends: 12-31-13

Suzanne Bocell Bradley
Municipal Judge

Shughart Thomson & Kilroy, P.C.
3101 Frederick Avenue

St. Joseph, MO 64506

PH: 816-364-2117 (office)

FAX: 816-279-3977 (office)

PH: 816-233-7447 (home)

FAX: 816-232-2370 (home)
sbradley@polsinelli.com

Appointed to Committee : 01-24-1995
Termends: 12-31- 2012

Hon. Dennis E. Budd

Municipal Judge

625 N. Benton

Springfield, MO 65806

PH: 417-864-1375

FAX: 417-864-1883
dbudd@springfield.mo.gov
Appointed to Committee: 02-22-2001
Termends: 12-31- 2011

Hon. Larry Butcher

Municipal Judge

310 South Platte Clay Way
Kearney, MO 64060

PH: 816-628-4887
leblawoffice@uniteone.net
Appointed to Committee : 02-27-2007
Termends: 12-31- 2012

Hon. Earl W. Drennen

Municipal Judge

507 Briscoe Avenue

O'Fallon, MO 63366

PH: 636-240-4059(home)
636-379-5514(court)

FAX: 636-978-4144

drennenew@aol.com

Appointed to Committee: 10-16-1991

Term ends: 12-31- 2011

Hon. J. Brad Funk

Associate Circuit Judge

Mercer County Courthouse

802 E. Main

Princeton, MO 64673

PH: 660-748-4232 (court)
FAX: 660-748-4292
Brad.Funk@courts.mo.gov
Appointed to Committee: 04-23-2004
Term ends: 12-31- 2012

Hon. Robert L. Hershey
Municipal Judge

2607 PCR 616

Perryville, MO 63775
PH: 573-547-2594

Cell: 573-517-1555
hersheyr@showme.net

Appointed to Committee: 01-24-11
Term Ends: 12-31-2013

Hon. Shawn R. McCarver
Associate Circuit Judge
Division 4

Courthouse — Second Floor

1 North Washington Street
Farmington, MO 63640

PH: 573-756-6601

FAX:
Shawn.McCarver@courts.mo.gov
Appointed to Committee: 06-16-2005
Term ends: 12-31- 2011

Hon. Kenneth F. Thompson
Associate Circuit Judge

Webster County Courthouse

P.O. Box B

Marshfield, MO 65706

PH: 417-859-2041

FAX: 417-859-6265

Kenneth. Thompson@courts.mo.gov
Sophial003@yahoo.com
Appointed to Committee : 06-29-1995
Termends: 12-31- 2013

Hon. Marcia Walsh

Municipal Judge (Ret.)

PH: 816-942-5124

Appointed to Committee: 08-21-2007
Term ends: 12-31- 2012
walshmk@sbcglobal.net
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